FOSC-MCO-250
I N S T A L L A T I O N  I N S T R U C T I O N
FOSC Metal Closure Organizer
7 Installation of optical grounding wires
(OPGW) with inner cable jacket and
plastic loose tubes
7.1 Preparation
7.2 Installation

OPGW 9 25
FO-cable 9 22
The fiber capacity depends upon the type of cable used and must
therefore be determined on a case-by-case basis.
Maximum quantity of  splices that can be stored is 192.
Maximum quantity of fibers per loose tube is 24.
Product Name QTY/UOM Product description
MCO-GWSK-X 1 pc Cable feed-through & seal kit for OPGW cable
X : Depends on cable  dimensions
MCO-OCSK-X    1 pc Cable feed-through & seal kit for plastic sheathed FO cable
X : Depends on cable  dimensions
MCO-CAP-PG21 1 pc Metal caps to plug unused ports
MCO-CLAMP-2-A 1 set Cable clamps to hold 2 OPGW or FO cables between 10 - 14
MCO-CLAMP-2-B 1 set Cable clamps to hold 2 OPGW or FO cables between 14.1 - 20
MCO-CLAMP-2-C 1 set Cable clamps to hold 2 OPGW or FO cables between 20.1 - 26
MCO-DUCA-10 1 pc Dummy rods to fill up not used entries in cable clamps, D=10 mm
MCO-DUCA-12 1 pc Dummy rods to fill up not used entries in cable clamps, D=12 mm
MCO-DUCA-14 1 pc Dummy rods to fill up not used entries in cable clamps, D=14 mm
MCO-DUCA-16 1 pc Dummy rods to fill up not used entries in cable clamps, D=16 mm
MCO-DUCA-18 1 pc Dummy rods to fill up not used entries in cable clamps, D=18 mm
MCO-DUCA-20 1 pc Dummy rods to fill up not used entries in cable clamps, D=20 mm
MCO-DUCA-22 1 pc Dummy rods to fill up not used entries in cable clamps, D=22 mm
MCO-DUCA-24 1 pc Dummy rods to fill up not used entries in cable clamps, D=24 mm
MWTM-25/8-1000-239 1 m Medium-wall tubing to be cut to length as required for cable built-up
E7158-0439 1 m Aluminum sheet to built-up OPGW cable between cable clamps
MCO-MOBRA-1 1 pc Bracket to mount closure to pole with clamps (in case drilling holes in pole
construction is not allowed)